FO	RM PTO-1595	DOCUMENT PAT	11-04-2003	7. Docket: BHT-	3212-45
	To the Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: P		or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	-28 -0-	102591350	party(ies):	or 2. ■
	Chang-Fu KUO; Ling-Wei KE; Je	n-Chiou BO;	Name: MediaTek Inc.		396 396
	Shou-Tsung WANG; Kuang-Kai		Foreign Address: 5F, No. 1-2, Inc	novation Road 1	/693 / 693
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes X No	s) attached?	Science-Based Indu	strial Park	10
			Hsin-Chu City, Tai		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merge		Domestic Address:		
	Security Agreement Chang Other	ge of Name			
	Execution Date: September 25, 2003 and	October 1, 2003	City: So	tate 71P	
	and september 23, 2003 and				i
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s		Additional name(s) & address(es) a		
	If this document is being filed together wi		1	is: September 25,	2003
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)		ĺ
	1066396	2			
	Additional	numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Number of applications and particular One (1)	tents involved:	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFF	FICE PLLC			
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
	Suite 1404		X Enclosed		
	Falls Church, Virginia	22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit account number <u>5018</u>	374	
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by depos	it account):
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
9.	•	ha forma-in- 1 C	landa amir ari kuru in in in	٠ المحد	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ie joregoing informati	on is irue una correct and any attack	ieu copy is a true co	opy o <u>f the</u>
		Ran	1		
	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing	5 N	Toll of the state	October 28, 2003	
	Registration No.26,592	Signa	atult	Date	
		Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and documen	ts:
			Possible of the brook attach	, and documen	BHT/mb

My Commission Expires: _

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chang-Fu Kuo; Ling-Wei Ke; Jen-Chiou Bo; Shou-Tsung Wang; Kuang-Kai Teng whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

PHASE LO	OCK LOOP APPLYING IN WIRELES	S COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF		
	INVENTION) for which an application for Unit			
☐ executed on even date here				
□ executed on:				
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:			
☐ established by PCT Internal	ional Patent Application No.:			
WHEREAS,	MediaTek Inc.			
whose post office address is	MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Roa	nd 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.		
hereinafter referred to as ASSI	GNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;		
transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all United States Letters Paten the said INVENTION through accorded ASSIGNOR under t interest in and to any and all throughout the world in respect ALSO, ASSIGNOI application or any other patent that may be required to affire consideration and at ASSIGNE that are within ASSIGNOR's ASSIGNOR in respect of the p obligations under this instrume ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEI legal representatives and succe ASSIGNOR had this assignment	the entire right, title, and interest in and to said t granted on any division, continuation, continuout the world, including the right to apply for he terms of the Paris International Convention patents, p atents of a ddition, u tility m odels, p at of said INVENTION. R hereby agrees to executed any documents that application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the Um the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INEE's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees are control, and to provide furthe prosecution, maintenance and defense of any paint shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors of authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Fe of the entire right, title and interest in and to the ssoors, to the full end of the term for which such int and sale not been made.	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and d INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and lation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and atents of importation, revalidation p atents and inventor certificates which may be granted to legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further SSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION or assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of tent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's s, administrators and other legal representatives. Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's h Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by		
Patent and Trademark Office.	nzes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to in	nsert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S.		
Assignor Name Ch	ang-Fu Kuo	Address c/o MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1,		
Where Signed		Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.		
Date Sup >	5, 200}	Signature Chang-In Cur		
		(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally a	ppeared said			
		strument to be his (her) free act and deed this		
day of		, 2003.		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
No.				
Notary Public				

Continued on Next page

PATENT **REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0727**

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _____2

Assignor Name Ling-Wei Ke	Address c/o MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Sep. 25, 1003	Signature Ling-Wei ke
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instru day of	ment to be his (her) free act and deed this, 2003.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
Assignor Name Jen-Chiou Bo	Address c/o MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Oct 1, 2003	Signature Jen - Chiou Bo
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instru day of	ment to be his (her) free act and deed this, 2003.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Name Shou-Tsung Wang	Address c/o MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Sep. 15, 200	Signature Shon-Toung Word
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instru	ment to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of	

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
T ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION	d on Next page IGNMENT Page: 3
Assignor Name Kuang-Kai Teng	Address c/o MediaTek Inc., 5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.
Where Signed	
Date Sap V. Vo. 3	Signature Kuang Kai Teng
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	
And acknowledged this in	nstrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of	, 2003.

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0729